

CURRENT PLANNING DIVISION PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

3015 H Street, Eureka, CA 95501 Phone (707) 445-7541 http://www.humboldtgov.org/156

Appellant

Lucas Bode and Katie Rockey 2335 Togo Street Eureka, CA 95503

Notice of Appeal Withdrawn

Date December 19, 2024

Assessor Parcel No. 016-011-066

Permit: CE23-2092

Contact: Code Enforcement – 476-2429

Description

An appeal filed by Lucas K. Bode and Katie Rockey challenging the Notice and Order of Substandard Housing and Order to Vacate (NOSSHOV) posted on the dwelling by the Humboldt County Building Department staff on October 17, 2024. The appellants dispute the findings that led to the designation of their property as substandard housing and order to vacate, seeking to overturn these determinations.

Appeal Withdrawn

The appeal of this project has been withdrawn on <u>December 19, 2024</u> by <u>Humboldt County</u> Code Enforcement.

Effective Date

The effective date is December 19, 2024

Expiration date

The expiration date is December 19, 2024.